Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company PO Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315

This Instrument Prepared 3:.
The Private Bank & Trust Company
70 W Madison, 8th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
312-564-1383
This Instrument Prepared By: Angeline
Klementzos

Loan #: 65421-36261-82744 Deal Name: Private Bank Com

IL, Cook

S302313SAT REF98852726

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, F'XTURE FILING AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, The PrivateBank and Trust Company does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, FIXTURE FILING AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENGE, by Chicago Title Land Trust Company, an Illinois corporation, not individually but as trustee (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: The PrivateBank and Trust Company Dated: 06/26/2014 Recorded: 06/2 //2014

Instrument: 1417819166 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$9,800,000.00

Property Address: 978 South Wells Street, Chicago, IL

Parcel Tax ID: 17-16-416-004-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

Also releasing ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, dated 6/27/2014 and recorded 6/27/2014 as document #1417819167

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 04/23/2015.

The PrivateBank and Trust Company

Name: Nick Cutelli

By:

Title: Operations Manager I, Officer #3407

1511708151 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: 65421-36261-82744

State of Illinois County of Cook

On 04/23/2015 before me, Desiree A.Hall, Notary Public, personally appeared Nick Cutelli, Operations Manager I, Officer #3407 of The PrivateBank and Trust Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the perso. (s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Desiree A. Natl My commission expires: 11/17/2018

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DESIREE A. HALL
Notary Public, State of Illinols
My Commission Expires 11/17/18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description:

A TRACT OF LAND, LYING EASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE NEW CHANNEL OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, SAID TRACT OF LAND COMPRISED OF PART OF THE ORIGINAL BED OF SAID SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER (ABANDONED), TOGETHER WITH SUNDRY LOTS AND BLOCKS IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO BEING A SUPDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PYDICIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 16 WITH SAID EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE NEW CHANNEL OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, SAID POINT BEING 1,016.47 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CLARK STREET AS WIDENED AND RUNNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE NEW CHANNEL OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, A DISTANCE OF 42.96 FEET TO A POINT IS 1,016.56 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CLARK STREET AS WIDENED; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE NORTH 05 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 837.84 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST TAYLOR STREET, SAID POINT BEING 1,096.05 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE SOUTH CLARK STREET AS WIDENED; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST TAYLOR STREET, A DISTANCE OF 294.44 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LIFE OF PROPOSED SOUTH WELLS STREET, SAID POINT BEING 801.61 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CLARK STREET AS WIDENED; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 57 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF PROPOSED SOUTH WELLS STREET, A DISTANCE OF 876.83 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SO JTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 16, SAID POINT BEING 800.96 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CLARK STREET AS WIDENED: THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, A DISTANCE OF 215.51 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Identification Number(s):

17-16-416-004-0000

Common Address:

978 South Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois